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	Early Years Training Programme September to December 2025
For further information on any of these courses, as well as the Dingley’s Promise Programme, Trauma Informed Practice or the Governments Child Development Modules please visit the Family Service Directory.
To book a place on any of the courses in this programme please complete a registration form HERE

	Autumn Term 2025 – Bookings open 25th July



	Month
	Course Title
	Virtual/Face to Face
	Venue
	Date
	Time
	Facilitator 

	
Sept
	The Impact of Trauma in the Early Years 
– Using Virtual Reality Headsets
(only 12 places available)
	Face to Face
	Sewerby Hall,  Church Ln, Sewerby, Bridlington YO15 1ED
	Mon 15/09/2025
	7.00 – 8.30pm
	Andy McGeoch
Amanda Milson

	
	Ofsted Inspection Framework Engagement Event - Settings
	Virtual
	Zoom
	Tue16/09/2025
	6.00 – 7.00pm
	Via Ofsted link on FSD

	
	Ofsted Inspection Framework Engagement Event - Childminders
	Virtual
	Zoom
	Wed 17/09/2025
	6.00 – 7.00pm
	Via Ofsted link on FSD

	
	Ofsted Inspection Framework Engagement Event – Out of School Clubs
	Virtual
	Zoom
	Thu 18/09/2025
	12.00 – 1.00pm
	Via Ofsted link on FSD

	
	Oral Health Training for people who work with babies and young children
	Virtual
	M Teams
	Thu 18/09/2025
	6.30 – 8.30pm
	Tracey Burton
Amanda Milson

	
	Pre-School Network

	Virtual
	M Teams
	Mon 22/09/2025
	4.30 – 5.30pm
	Aimi Wardle
Paula Richardson

	
	SENCo Cluster Meeting 
	Virtual
	M Teams
	Tue 23/09/2025
	6.30- 7.30pm
	Kat Berry
Claire Neumann 

	
	SENCo Cluster Meeting 
	Virtual
	M Teams
	Wed 24/09/2025

	6.30- 7.30pm
	Rachel Elliott
Rachael Oldroyd

	
	Working with Pre-verbal and Non-speaking Children
	Virtual
	M Teams
	Tue 30/09/2025
	6.30 – 9.00pm
	Andy McGeoch
Paula Richardson

	Oct
	Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL)
1.Overarching Legislation

	Virtual
	M Teams
	Wed 01/10/2025
	10.00 – 11.15am
	Sue Smith
Paul Herbert
Annette Drury

	
	An Introduction to the Inclusion Team for Childminder
(link to be sent to all Childminders)
	Virtual
	M Teams
	Wed 01/10/2025
	6.30 – 7.30pm
	Rachel Elliott
Annette Drury

	
	Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL)
1.Overarching Legislation

	Virtual
	M Teams
	Thu 02/10/2025
	6.45 – 8.00pm
	Sue Smith
Paul Herbert
Annette Drury

	
	Sensory Workshop 

	Face to Face
	Market Weighton Family Hub
	Mon 6/10/2025
	6.00pm –8.30pm
	Rachel Elliott
Claire Neumann
Kat Berry
Rachael Oldroyd

	
	Portage Workshop
(you must attend all 3 sessions)
	Face to Face
	The Enterprise Business Centre. Beverley
	Mon 22/09/2025
Tue 21/10/2025
Wed 19/11/2025
	9.30am -4.00pm
	Rachel Ellis-Robinson,
Sarah Murray,
Emma Fellows

	
	Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL)
2. East Riding Procedures

	Virtual
	M Teams
	Wed 08/10/2025
	10.00 –11.15am
	Sue Smith
Paul Herbert
Annette Drury

	
	Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL)
2. East Riding Procedures

	Virtual
	M Teams
	Thu 09/10/2025
	6.45 – 8.00pm
	Sue Smith
Paul Herbert
Annette Drury

	
	Early Years Update Meeting
	Virtual
	M Teams (link to join will be sent out separately)
	Tue 14/10/2025
	1.30 – 3.00pm
6.45 – 8.15pm
	Early Years Team

	
	Oral Health Training for people who work with babies and young children

	Virtual
	M Teams
	Wed 15/10/2025
	1.15-3.15pm
	Tracey Burton
Amanda Milson

	
	Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL)
3.  Learning from Child Protection Reviews
	Virtual
	M Teams
	Thu 16/10/2025
	6.45 – 8.00pm
	Sue Smith
Paul Herbert
Annette Drury

	
	Role of SENCO, Refresher
	Virtual 
	Teams
	Tue 21/10/2025
	 6.30 – 8.30pm
	Rachel Elliott
Kat Berry

	
	The Impact of Trauma in the Early Years 
– Using Virtual Reality Headsets (only 12 places available)
	Face to Face
	The Courtyard, Goole
	Tue 21/10/2025
	7.00 – 8.30pm
	Andy McGeoch
EYDA

	
	Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL)
3.  Learning from Child Protection Reviews
	Virtual
	M Teams
	Wed 22/10/2025
	10.00 – 11.15am
	Sue Smith
Paul Herbert
Annette Drury

	
	Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL)
4. Developing Staffs Knowledge
	Virtual
	M Teams
	Thu 23/10/2025
	6.45 – 8.00pm
	Sue Smith
Paul Herbert
Annette Drury

	Nov

	‘Let’s Get Physical’ 
3. Walking and Beyond
	Virtual
	M Teams
	Tue 04/11/2025
	6.30 – 7.30pm
	Paula Richardson 
Aimi Wardle

	
	Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL)
5. Safe Recruitment
	Virtual
	M Teams
	Thurs 06/11/2025
	6.45 – 8.00pm
	Sue Smith
Paul Herbert
Annette Drury

	
	Working With Neurodivergent Children and or Neurodivergent Parents 
(You must attend all 3 sessions)
	Virtual
	M Teams
	Mon 10/11/2025
Mon 17/11/2025
Mon 24/11/2025
	6.00 – 9.00pm
	Rebbecca Bramall
Andy McGeoch

	
	Working Together to Safeguard Children
Book via ERSCP
	Face to Face
	Beverley Children’s Centre
	Tue 11/11/2025 &
Thu 13/11/2025
	4.00 – 7.00pm
	Andy McGeoch
Lisa Clappison

	
	Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL)
4. Developing Staffs Knowledge
	Virtual
	M Teams
	Wed 12/11/2025
	10.00 – 11.15am
	Sue Smith
Paul Herbert
Annette Drury

	
	Spot Light Session - Early Years Development Journal
	Virtual
	Teams
	Tue 18/11/2025
	6.15 – 7.15 pm
	Rachel Elliott

	
	Designated Safeguarding Lead (DSL)
5. Safe Recruitment
	Virtual
	M Teams
	Wed 19/11/2025
	10.00 – 11.15am
	Sue Smith 
Paul Herbert
Annette Drury

	Dec
	The Impact of Trauma in the Early Years 
– Using Virtual Reality Headsets
(only 12 places available)
	Face to Face
	The Hexagon, Music Centre, Beverley
	Mon 01/12/2025
	7.00 – 8.30pm
	Andy McGeoch &
EYDA



